

## Zilla Parishad

Kurigram

www.zpkurigram.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.47.4900.002.14.001.24-22

Date: 26.01.2025.

## e-Tender Notice No. 01/24-25 (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System portal (http/www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following packages:

Package no. Tender ID	Description of Work	Tender Last Selling (Date & Time)	Tender Closing & opening (date & time)
zpk/aud/24-25/ W-01/OTM-01 (Tender ID) <b>1061942</b>	(1) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-01, Civil Works, Pre-Cast Pile Foundation) (2) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-02, Civil Works, Genaretor Room & Guard Room) (3) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-03, Sanitary Works) (4) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-04, Electrical & Sound System Works) (5) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-05, Furniture & Decoration Works) (6) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-05, Furniture & Decoration Works) (6) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-06, Drain & Apron) (7) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-07, Road Work) (8) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-07, Road Work) (8) Construction of 500 Seat Capacity Auditorium Cum Community Center in Ulipur Upazila under Kurigram District (Part-07, Road	24-02-2025 13:00	24-02-2025 14:00 Please visit Tender Notice in e- GP Website

This is an online tender where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal according to the above tender ID and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal (http/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents in the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online though any registered Bank's branches up to 13:00 in the same days of the receiving Tender. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (http/www.eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Mijanur Rahman) Asstt. Engineer (Addl. Charge) Zilla Parishad, Kurigram. Tel: 025899-50690 (off). Email: ae@zpkurigram.gov.bd 25.01, 25 Date: 26.01.2025.

Memo No. 46.47.4900.002.14.001.24-22(100)

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation (not in order of seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur.
- 3. Administrator, Zilla Parishad, Kurigram.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Kurigram.
- 5. Superintendent of Police, Kurigram.
- 6. CEO, Zilla Parishad, Kurigram.
- 7. Administrator, Kurigram/Nageswari/Ulipur Pourashava, Kurigram.
- 8. Executive Engineer, PWD/LGED/ R&HD/DPHE/EED, Kurigram.
- 9. Administrator, Upazila Parishad, Bhurungamari/Nageswari/Fulbari/Rajarhat/Kurigram Sador/Ulipur/Chilmari/Rowmari/ Rajibpur, Kurigram.
- 10. Uazila Nirbahi Officer, Bhurungamari/Nageswari/Fulbari/Rajarhat/Kurigram Sador/Ulipur/Chilmari/Rowmari/Rajibpur, Kurigram.
- 11. Upazila Engineer.....Kurigram.
- 12. Mr/Ms.....
- 13. Office File//Notice Board.

Asstt. Engineer (Addl. Charge) Zilla Parishad, Kurigram.

26.01.25

E:\ZP Documents\Engineering Wing\দরপত্র কার্যক্রম\২০২৪-২০২৫\OTM\OTM Notice No.01\OTM-Notice-01 (24-25).docx